CAUTION!
• Remove power to unit before wiring input and output connections.
• Follow instructions carefully to avoid personal injury.
• This product should only be used for the purposes and in the manner described in this manual.
‡ SIGNET
8860 Dual Channel Conductivity/Resistivity Controller
Installation
1. Punch out panel and de-burr edges.  Recommended clearance on all sides between instruments is 1 inch.

7300-5024 159 000 690 Power Supply, 50W 24 V
7300-1024 159 000 691 Power Supply, 100W 24 V
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No Code Description
3-8860 159 000 677 Conductivity/Resistivity Controller, DC Powered
3-8860-AC 159 000 678 Conductivity/Resistivity Controller, AC Powered
Conductivity/Resistivity Electrodes
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2819-1 198 844 010 Conductivity/Resistivity (CR) Cell, 0.01, SS
3-2820-1 198 844 000 Conductivity Cell, 0.1, SS
3-2821-1 198 844 001 Conductivity Cell, 1.0, SS
3-2822-1 198 844 002 Conductivity Cell, 10, SS
3-2823-1 198 844 003 Conductivity Cell, 20, SS
3-2819-S1 159 000 085 CR Sanitary, 0.01, SS, 1 to 1 1/2 in.
3-2819-S1C 159 000 087 CR Sanitary, 0.01, SS, 1 to 1 1/2 in., Certified
3-2819-S2 159 000 086 CR Sanitary, 0.01, SS, 2 in.
3-2819-S2C 159 000 088 CR Sanitary, 0.01, SS, 2 in., Certified
3-2819-T1 159 000 081 CR Sanitary, 0.01, Titanium, 1 to 1 1/2 in.
3-2819-T1C 159 000 083 CR Sanitary, 0.01, Titanium, 1 to 1 1/2 in., Certified
3-2819-T2 159 000 082 CR Sanitary, 0.01, Titanium, 2 in.
3-2819-T2C 159 000 084 CR Sanitary, 0.01, Titanium, 2 in., Certified
3-2820-S1 159 000 089 CR Sanitary, 0.1, SS, 1 to 1 1/2 in.
3-2820-S1C 159 000 091 CR Sanitary, 0.1, SS, 1 to 1 1/2 in., Certified
3-2820-S2 159 000 090 CR Sanitary, 0.1, SS, 2 in.
3-2820-S2C 159 000 092 CR Sanitary, 0.1, SS, 2 in., Certified
3-2820-T1 159 000 624 CR Sanitary, 0.1, Titanium, 1 to 1 1/2 in.
3-2820-T2 159 000 625 CR Sanitary, 0.1, Titanium, 2 in.
3-2821-S1 159 000 093 CR Sanitary, 1.0, SS, 1 to 1 1/2 in.
3-2821-S1C 159 000 095 CR Sanitary, 1.0, SS, 1 to 1 1/2 in., Certified
3-2821-S2 159 000 094 CR Sanitary, 1.0, SS, 2 in.
3-2821-S2C 159 000 096 CR Sanitary, 1.0, SS, 2 in., Certified
3-2821-T1 159 000 626 CR Sanitary, 1.0, Titanium, 1 to 1 1/2 in.
3-2821-T2 159 000 627 CR Sanitary, 1.0, Titanium, 2 in.
3-2839-1 159 000 921 Conductivity Cell, 0.01, 15 ft cable, NPT
3-2839-1D 159 000 923 Conductivity Cell, 0.01, 15 ft cable, ISO
3-2840-1 159 000 786 Conductivity Cell, 0.1, 15 ft cable, NPT
3-2840-1D 159 000 788 Conductivity Cell, 0.1, 15 ft cable, ISO
3-2841-1 159 000 790 Conductivity Cell, 1.0, 15 ft cable, NPT
3-2841-1D 159 000 792 Conductivity Cell, 1.0, 15 ft cable, ISO
3-2842-1 159 000 794 Conductivity Cell, 10.0, 15 ft cable, NPT
3-2842-1D 159 000796 Conductivity Cell, 10.0, 15 ft cable, ISO
NOTE: Alternate wetted materials and lengths are available through special order.
Cable length extensions to 100 ft. (30 m) are available through special order.